RESOLUTION NO. 17470

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING SCHEDULE III "PARKING PROHIBITION AT ALL TIMES ON CERTAIN STREETS" RESCINDING PARKING RESTRICTIONS ALONG FOURTH AVENUE AND RETAINING THE PARKING RESTRICTION ALONG DAVIDSON STREET

WHEREAS, in order to create sufficient space to park the City's official vehicles adjacent to the Police Station, the City Council passed Resolution 12967 on April 14, 1987, establishing the prohibition of parking on the west side of Fourth Avenue from Davidson Street to a point 152' south to the southerly driveway entering the Police Station; and,

WHEREAS, on April 11, 1994, staff received a memo from the Police Chief in which he stated that, since the Police Department has lost nine vehicles due to budget cuts, the parking along Fourth Avenue is no longer needed for "Official Vehicles" and should be restored to public parking with the caveat that this parking be "One-Hour Time Limited" to provide additional parking for patrons of the Civic Center complex; and,

WHEREAS, staff recommends that the Council approve the resolution amending Schedule III to rescind parking prohibitions along Fourth Avenue beginning at Davidson Street and ending at Memorial Way on the west side.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the City Council of the City of Chula Vista does hereby amend Schedule III "Parking Prohibition at all Times on Certain Streets" and rescinding parking restrictions along Fourth Avenue and retaining the parking restriction along Davidson Street as follows:

SCHEDULE III - PARKING PROHIBITED AT ALL TIMES ON CERTAIN STREETS

Name of Street	Beginning At	Ending At	Side
Davidson Street	Fourth Avenue	Guava Avenue	South

Presented by

Jg∕hn P. Lippit∕t

Director of Public Works

Approved as to form by

Bruce M. Boogaard

City Attorney

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, this 3rd day of May, 1994, by the following vote:

AYES:

Councilmembers:

Fox, Horton, Moore, Nader, Rindone

NOES:

Councilmembers:

None

ABSENT:

Councilmembers:

None

ABSTAIN:

Councilmembers:

None

Tim Nader, Mayor

ATTEST:

Beverly A. Authelet, City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss.

CITY OF CHULA VISTA)

I, Beverly A.Authelet, City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 17470 was duly passed, approved, and adopted by the City Council held on the 3rd day of May, 1994.

Executed this 3rd day of May, 1994.

Beverly A. Authelet, City Clerk